Appendix E

Results - Botwnnog Catchment Area

Prioritising options — respondents were invited to read through the 118 options on the “long list” of possible cuts and to identify up to £5m of options
which they did not want to appear in the final list of services to be cut.

Percentage
Number who who want to
want to protect [protect the Number that chose |Percentage that
the service service this option chose this option
Reference Option (opposed to cut) (Botwnnog) (Botwnnog) (Botwnnog) (Botwnnog)
Recreational Routes (the cycle paths):Delete the maintenance . .
Single Option
ENV 1 budget 63 34.6%
ENV 2 Nature Reserves:Delete the maintenance budget 44 24.2% Single Option
LIyn Area of Outstanding Natural Beauty (AONB):Bring the service - )
ENV 3 to an end 77 42.3% Single Option
ENV 4 Road Works Management:Delete the budget by 7.5% 43 23.6% Single Option
Cutting Grass in Council Cemeteries :Reduce the frequency of grass . .
. . . Single Option
ENV 5 cutting from 7 times to 5 times a year 18 9.9%
Street Cleaning - Arfon Community Gang:Delete the Community ) )
. Single Option
ENV 6 Gang in Arfon 15 8.2%
Street Cleaning - street bins and dog fouling bins:Delete the . .
.. . . . Single Option
ENV 7 provision of 2,000 street bins and dog fouling bins 90 49.5%
Street Cleaning - in villages and industrial estates:Reduce the Single Option
ENV 8 frequency of street cleaning in town centres and industrial estates 31 17.0%
Street Cleaning - in town centres and shopping centres:Reduce the Single Option
ENV 9 frequency of street cleaning in town centres and shopping centres 32 17.6%
ENV 10 Flood Risk Management:Reduce the resource by 7.5% 29 15.9% Single Option
ENV 11 Building Control:Reduce the resource by 7% 17 9.3% Single Option
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ENV 12a Closed Circuit Television (CCTV):Protect the whole service 21 11.5%
Closed Circuit Television (CCTV):Maintain part of the service by

ENV 12b reducing the CCTV resource 51 28.0%
Therefore total who wish to protect at least an element of the
service, rather than implement the most severe cut namely cutting

ENV 12 the whole service 72 39.6%

ENV 13a Public Footpaths:Protect the whole service 41 22.5%
Public Footpaths:Keep 80% of the budget and cut 20% of the

ENV 13b budget 37 20.3%
Public Footpaths:Keep 60% of the budget and cut 40% of the

ENV 13c budget 39 21.4%
Therefore total who wish to protect at least an element of the
service, rather than implement the most severe cut namely cutting

ENV 13 60% of the budget 117 64.3%

ENV 14a Biodiversity:Protect the whole service 25 13.7%

ENV 14b Biodiversity:Cut 50% of the resource 35 19.2%
Therefore total who wish to protect at least an element of the
service, rather than implement the most severe cut namely cutting

ENV 14 the whole service 60 33.0%

ENV 15a Joint Planning Policy with Anglesey :Protect the whole service 10 5.5%
Joint Planning Policy with Anglesey :Keep 90% of the resource and

ENV 15b cut 10% of the resource 15 8.2%
Joint Planning Policy with Anglesey :Keep 80% of the resource and

ENV 15c¢ cut 20% of the resource 34 18.7%
Therefore total who wish to protect at least an element of the
service, rather than implement the most severe cut namely cutting

ENV 15 30% of the service resource 59 32.4%
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ENV 16a Traffic Management:Protect the whole service 20 11.0%
ENV 16b Traffic Management:Cut 50% of the budget 56 30.8%
Therefore total who wish to protect at least an element of the
service, rather than implement the most severe cut namely cut
ENV 16 £130,000 from the budget 76 41.8%
Maintain Promenades, Benches and Street Name Signs :Protect the
ENV 17a whole service 19 10.4%
Maintain Promenades, Benches and Street Name Signs :Cut 50% of
ENV 17b the service 48 26.4%
Therefore total who wish to protect at least an element of the
service, rather than implement the most severe cut namely cutting
ENV 17 the whole service 67 36.8%
ENV 18a Highway maintenance:Protect the whole service 37 20.3%
Highway maintenance:Keep 93% of the budget and therefore
ENV 18b reduce the budget by 7% 69 37.9%
Therefore total who wish to protect at least an element of the
service, rather than implement the most severe cut namely
ENV 18 reducing the budget by 21% 106 58.2%
ENV 19a Street Enforcement Unit :Protect the whole service 11 6.0%
ENV 19b Street Enforcement Unit :Keep 5 posts and cut 2 posts 20 11.0%
ENV 19c Street Enforcement Unit :Keep 4 posts and cut 3 posts 42 23.1%
Therefore total who wish to protect at least an element of the
service, rather than implement the most severe cut namely cutting
ENV 19 the whole service 73 40.1%
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ENV 20a Grass cutting main areas of our towns:Protect the whole service 5 2.7%
Grass cutting main areas of our towns:Reduce grass-cutting in the

ENV 20b main areas of our towns from 8 to 6 times a year 73 40.1%
Therefore total who wish to protect at least an element of the
service, rather than implement the most severe cut namely cutting

ENV 20 the whole service 78 42.9%

ENV 21a Grass cutting in children's play areas :Protect the whole service 17 9.3%
Grass cutting in children's play areas :Grass-cutting every two
months, rather than every month in the 131 children’s playing

ENV 21b fields 65 35.7%
Therefore total who wish to protect at least an element of the
service, rather than implement the most severe cut namely cutting

ENV 21 the whole service 82 45.1%

ENV 22a Recycling Centres:Protect the whole service 51 28.0%
Recycling Centres:Keep 5 recycling centres open and close 3

ENV 22b recycling centres 30 16.5%
Recycling Centres:Keep 3 centres in the most convenient locations,
having 4 other centres open one weekend per month and close

ENV 22c one centre 42 23.1%
Therefore total who wish to protect at least an element of the
service, rather than implement the most severe cut namely

ENV 22 reducing the number of recycling centres from 8 to 3 123 67.6%
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CHILDREN AND YOUNG PEOPLE

CHILDREN 1 Social Workers for Children:Reduce the resource by 4% 67 36.8% Single Option
Service for young people between 16 and 21 years old:Reduce the Single Option

CHILDREN 2 hours that are available to support these young people by 30% 51 28.0%

CHILDREN 3 Young Carers Scheme:Discontinue the scheme 63 34.6% Single Option

CHILDREN 4 Women'’s Aid Service :Discontinue the contribution 49 26.9% Single Option

CHILDREN 5 Youth Justice Service:Reduce the resource by 4% 40 22.0% Single Option

CHILDREN 6 Youth Grant:Delete the youth grants 46 25.3% Single Option

CHILDREN 7a Primary School Meals:Protect the whole service 28 15.4%
Primary School Meals:Continue to provide a hot meal and increase

CHILDREN 7b the price of primary school meals 77 42.3%
Therefore total who wish to protect at least an element of the
service, rather than implement the most severe cut namely

CHILDREN 7 bringing the provision of hot meals in primary schools to an end 105 57.7%

CHILDREN 8a Youth Service:Protect the whole service 17 9.3%
Youth Service:Keep 12 Youth Clubs, close up to 30 Youth Clubs and

CHILDREN 8b provide fewer youth projects 23 12.6%
Youth Service:Close all of the 42 Youth Clubs and provide fewer

CHILDREN 8c youth projects 10 5.5%
Youth Service:Close every Youth Centre and Club and end the

CHILDREN 8d youth projects 11 6.0%
Therefore total who wish to protect at least an element of the
service, rather than implement the most severe cut namely cutting

CHILDREN 8 the whole service 61 33.5%
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CHILDREN AND YOUNG PEOPLE

CHILDREN 9a Free Breakfast:Protect the whole service 12 6.6%
Free Breakfast:Reduce the hours of employment for staff and/or

CHILDREN 9b charge a fee for supervision a4 24.2%
Therefore total who wish to protect at least an element of the
service, rather than implement the most severe cut namely cutting

CHILDREN 9 the whole service 56 30.8%

CHILDREN 10a Derwen Children's Service:Protect the whole service 34 18.7%
Derwen Children's Service:Keep 90% of the resource and cut the

CHILDREN 10b resource by 10% 40 22.0%
Therefore total who wish to protect at least an element of the
service, rather than implement the most severe cut namely cutting

CHILDREN 10 20% of the service resource 74 40.7%

CHILDREN 11a Derwen Support Service:Protect the whole service 26 14.3%
Derwen Support Service:Keep 90% of the resource and cut the

CHILDREN 11b resource by 10% 37 20.3%
Therefore total who wish to protect at least an element of the
service, rather than implement the most severe cut namely cutting

CHILDREN 11 20% of the service resource 63 34.6%

Botwnnog




Number who

Percentage
who want to

want to protect [protect the Number that chose |Percentage that
the service service this option chose this option
Reference Option (opposed to cut) (Botwnnog) (Botwnnog) (Botwnnog) (Botwnnog)
CARE, HEALTH AND WELLBEING
Community Safety and Domestic Violence Projects:Delete the
Single Option
CARE 1 budget 32 17.6%
CARE 2 Domestic Violence:Delete the contribution 56 30.8% Single Option
Reducing the Budget for Voluntary/Charitable Organisations
Single Option
CARE 3 :Reduce the budget 35 19.2%
CARE 4 Housing Enforcement:Reduce the staffing resource by 12% 32 17.6% Single Option
CARE 5 Healthy Living:Delete the Healthy Living Programmes 44 24.2% Single Option
Sports Development:Discontinue the Sports Development i )
CARE 6 Programme 45 24.7% 2l O
CARE 7 Homelessness:Reduce the staffing resource by 5% 53 29.1% Single Option
CARE 8 Benefits:Reduce the resource by 5% 25 13.7% Single Option
Social Workers, Occupational Therapists and Care Officers :Protect
CARE 9a the whole service 40 22.0%
Social Workers, Occupational Therapists and Care Officers :Keep
CARE 9b 97.5% of the budget and cut the budget by 2.5% 11 6.0%
Social Workers, Occupational Therapists and Care Officers :Keep
CARE 9c 95% of the budget and cut the budget by 5% 10 5.5%
Social Workers, Occupational Therapists and Care Officers :Keep
CARE 9d 92.5% of the budget and cut the budget by 7.5% 34 18.7%
Therefore total who wish to protect at least an element of the
service, rather than implement the most severe cut namely
CARE 9 reducing the budget by 10% 95 52.2%
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CARE 10a Leisure Centres:Protect the whole service 53 29.1%
CARE 10b Leisure Centres:Keep 10 leisure centres open and close 2 centres 20 11.0%
CARE 10c Leisure Centres:Keep 9 leisure centres open and close 3 centres 13 7.1%
CARE 10d Leisure Centres:Keep 7 leisure centres open and close 5 centres 33 18.1%
Therefore total who wish to protect at least an element of the
service, rather than implement the most severe cut namely cutting
CARE 10 the whole service 119 65.4%
CARE 11a Food Hygiene:Protect the whole service 24 13.2%
Food Hygiene:Keep 93.5% of the resource and cut the resource by
CARE 11b 6.5% 38 20.9%
Therefore total who wish to protect at least an element of the
service, rather than implement the most severe cut namely
CARE 11 reducing the budget by 13% 62 34.1%
CARE 12a Pollution Control:Protect the whole service 25 13.7%
Pollution Control:Keep 89% of their resource and cut the resource
CARE 12b by 11% 47 25.8%
Therefore total who wish to protect at least an element of the
service, rather than implement the most severe cut namely
CARE 12 reducing the budget by 22% 72 39.6%
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ECONOMY AND TOURISM
The Council's Tourist Information Centres:Close all Tourist ) )
ECON 1 Information Centres 37 20.3% Single Option
'Snowdonia Mountains and Coast' booklet:Stop producing the . .
ECON 2 ‘Snowdonia Mountains and Coast’ booklet 18 9.9% Al O
ECON 3 Marketing and Tourism:Delete the service 52 28.6% Single Option
ECON 4 Support for Events:Delete the resource 35 19.2% Single Option
Aber swing bridge, Caernarfon:Close the bridge to pedestrians,
. o Single Option
ECON 5 cyclists and families 39 21.4%
Barmouth Bridge:Stop paying the fee to Network Rail for the right Single Option
ECON 6 for pedestrians, cyclists and motor cyclists to use the footbridge 30 16.5%
ECON 7 Business Support:Discontinue the service 40 22.0% Single Option
ECON 8a Strategic Economic Projects:Protect the whole service 24 13.2%
ECON 8b Strategic Economic Projects:Reduce the resource by 50% 37 20.3%
Therefore total who wish to protect at least an element of the
service, rather than implement the most severe cut namely cutting
ECON 8 the whole service 61 33.5%
ECON 9a Beach Management:Protect the whole service 46 25.3%
Beach Management:Manage Blue Flag or Green Flag winning
ECON 9b beaches only 26 14.3%
ECON 9c Beach Management:Manage Blue Flag beaches only 25 13.7%
Therefore total who wish to protect at least an element of the
service, rather than implement the most severe cut namely cutting
ECON 9 the whole service 97 53.3%
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the service service this option chose this option
Reference Option (opposed to cut) (Botwnnog) (Botwnnog) (Botwnnog) (Botwnnog)
VARIOUS 1 Community Arts Unit:Delete the resource 26 14.3% Single Option
VARIOUS 2 Lloyd George Museum:Close the museum 31 17.0% Single Option
VARIOUS 3 Neuadd Dwyfor, Pwllheli:Close Neuadd Dwyfor 115 63.2% Single Option
Mobile library service for rural communities:Discontinue the . .
VARIOUS 4 mobile library service 53 29.1% Single Option
‘Gwynedd Ni’ Information Service for children and families:Reduce ) )
VARIOUS 5 the Gwynedd Ni budget 12 6.6% Single Option
VARIOUS 6 Noddfa Centre, Caernarfon:Delete the grant 10 5.5% Single Option
VARIOUS 7 Processing Council Tax:Reduce the resource by 5% 15 8.2% Single Option
VARIOUS 8 Council Tax Payments:Pay a fee in the Post Office 17 9.3% Single Option
VARIOUS 9a Public Toilets:Protect the whole service 56 30.8%
VARIOUS 9b Public Toilets:Keep 23 of the Council's public toilets and close 50 40 22.0%
Therefore total who wish to protect at least an element of the
service, rather than implement the most severe cut namely cutting
VARIOUS 9 the whole service 96 52.7%
VARIOUS 10a Grants for the Disabled and Adaptations:Protect the whole service 35 19.2%
Grants for the Disabled and Adaptations:Keep 80% of the resource
VARIOUS 10b and cut 20% 38 20.9%
Therefore total who wish to protect at least an element of the
service, rather than implement the most severe cut namely
VARIOUS 10 reducing the staff resources by 40% 73 40.1%
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Reference Option (opposed to cut) (Botwnnog) (Botwnnog) (Botwnnog) (Botwnnog)
VARIOUS
VARIOUS 11a Archives:Protect the whole service 20 11.0%

Archives:Reduce the opening hours of the Dolgellau Record Office
from 3 days to 2 days a week and reduce the opening hours of the
VARIOUS 11b Caernarfon Record Office from 4 days to 3 days a week 55 30.2%
Therefore total who wish to protect at least an element of the
service, rather than implement the most severe cut namely closing
the Dolgellau record office and reduce the opening hours from 4

VARIOUS 11 days a week to 3 in Caernarfon 75 41.2%
VARIOUS 12a Strategic Grants for the Arts:Protect the whole service 12 6.6%
VARIOUS 12b Strategic Grants for the Arts:Reduce the budget by 50% 26 14.3%

Therefore total who wish to protect at least an element of the
service, rather than implement the most severe cut namely

VARIOUS 12 abolishing the grants entirely 38 20.9%
VARIOUS 13a Libraries:Protect the whole service 40 22.0%

Libraries:Keep 9 main libraries and establish a combination of
community libraries or community links in 8 communities

VARIOUS 13b 25 13.7%

VARIOUS 13c Libraries:Keep 9 libraries and close 8 libraries 7 3.8%
Libraries:Keep 9 libraries and reduce the opening hours in those

VARIOUS 13d libraries and close 8 libraries 10 5.5%
Libraries:Keep 9 libraries and reduce the activities for promoting

VARIOUS 13e reading 20 11.0%

Therefore total who wish to protect at least an element of the
service, rather than implement the most severe cut namely closing
8 libraries and keep 9 libraries open but with reduced opening
VARIOUS 13 hours and delete all activities 102 56.0%
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Reference Option (opposed to cut) (Botwnnog) (Botwnnog) (Botwnnog) (Botwnnog)
VARIOUS 14a Budget for purchasing library books:Protect the whole service 15 8.2%
Budget for purchasing library books:Keep 90% of the budget and
VARIOUS 14b cut 10% 12 6.6%
Budget for purchasing library books:Keep 75% of the budget and
VARIOUS 14c cut 25% 41 22.5%
Therefore total who wish to protect at least an element of the
service, rather than implement the most severe cut namely cutting
VARIOUS 14 the budget by 50% 68 37.4%
VARIOUS 15a Community Regeneration:Protect the whole service 14 7.7%
VARIOUS 15b Community Regeneration:Reduce the resource by 64% 32 17.6%
Therefore total who wish to protect at least an element of the
service, rather than implement the most severe cut namely
abolishing the Area Regeneration Officers and therefore the
Council would not be able to provide support for the
VARIOUS 15 communities 46 25.3%
VARIOUS 16a Voluntary Grants:Protect the whole service 17 9.3%
VARIOUS 16b Voluntary Grants:Reduce the grants by 50% 29 15.9%
Therefore total who wish to protect at least an element of the
service, rather than implement the most severe cut namely
VARIOUS 16 abolishing the grants entirely 46 25.3%
VARIOUS 17a Public Transport:Protect the whole service 48 26.4%
VARIOUS 17b Public Transport:Reduce the budget by £100,000 20 11.0%
VARIOUS 17c Public Transport:Reduce the budget by £200,000 24 13.2%
Therefore total who wish to protect at least an element of the
service, rather than implement the most severe cut namely reduce
the budget by £300,000 that would result in reducing specific
VARIOUS 17 journeys within approximately 12 routes 92 50.5%
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